each to the eligible Qualified Institutional Buyers (QIB's) at the issue price of 2265 per Equity Share [which is at 
a discount of % 9.825 per Equity Share i.e. 3.58% to the floor price of ¥ 274.825 per Equity Share], including a 
premium of ¥ 264 per Equity Share, aggregating to Rs. 74,99,99,820 (Rupees Seventy-Four Crore Ninety-Nine 
Lakhs Ninety-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty Only) pursuant to the Issue. 

The Issue opened on March 04, 2026 and closed on March 09, 2026. 

Pursuant to the allotment of Equity Shares in the Issue, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company stands 
increased from % 12,21,67,200 /- consisting of 12,21,67,200 Equity Shares of 2 1 each to 2 12,49,97,388/-